File No. TRPT-MVDON/49/2022-02-TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT (Computer No. 252359) 1574772/2022/O/o CH1

Government of Jammu and Kashmir,

Transport Department, Civil Secretariat,

J&K, Jammu.

Subject: Deputation of Sh. Raman Kesar, JKAS, Additional Transport Commissioner, J&K to New Delhi.

Refer: Letter No. JK/TC/3891/22 dated 19-09-2022 of Transport Commissioner, J&K.

Government Order No. 63-JK (TR) of 2022 Dated: 30-11-2022

Post-facto sanction is hereby accorded to the deputation of Sh. Raman Kesar, JKAS, Additional Transport Commissioner, J&K to New Delhi on 20-09-2022 in connection with to attend the meeting of the Committee with regard to open and evaluate tender for supply of equipment for Inspection and Certification Centre (ICC) Samba.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(G. Prasanna Ramaswamy) IAS Secretary to the Government, Transport Department.

No. TRPT-MVD0N/49/2022-02-TPT Copy to the:- Dated:26 -11-2022.

- 1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 2. Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.
- 3. Transport Commissioner, J&K.
- Additional Transport Commissioner, J&K. He is requested to furnish a brief note about the decision taken and observations made in the meeting.
- 5. Pvt. Secretary to Secretary to the Government, Transport Department.
- 6. In-charge website.
- 7. Govt. Order/Stock File (W.2.S.C.).

(Mahik Singh Rathore) Under Secretary to the Government Transport Department.